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Highlights from October 2025 City Commission Meetings & Community Updates
The Danville City Commission meets on the 2nd and 4th Monday of each month at 4:30 p.m. in City Hall. Meetings
are open to the public and can also be viewed live or recorded at YouTube.com/@CityofDanvilleKentucky.

The City of Danville celebrates multiple retirements: Fire Chief Doug Simpson, Fire Marshall Scott Lawson and
Deputy Fire Chief Mike Mulholland and 911 Center Director, Rebecca Hafley. Congratulations, and thank you for
your service!

Following the passing of Commissioner Rick Serres, the Danville City Commission publicly declared the vacancy
during the October 13" Meeting. As is the traditional practice for filling vacancies due to loss, the City
Commission invited Audrey Serres to fulfill Commissioner Rick Serres’ term. She has since accepted, and was
sworn-in on October 27™ officially joining the City of Danville Board of Commissioners.

A joint City-County Special Called Meeting on October 13" explored options for expanded pickleball, aquatics
and indoor recreation. Watch the meeting at https://www.youtube.com/@CityofDanvilleKentucky

The City Commission issued a proclamation recognizing “Extra Mile Day” which celebrates individuals who go
the “extra mile” for their communities. In conjunction with this announcements, four individuals were recognized
and presented a “key to the city” for their incredible long-standing contributions to the community. These
honorees are: Janet Hamner, Alonzo McGuire, EG Plummer, and Jane Dewey.

The City of Danville is pleased to name Chief Mike McCurdy as the City of Danville’s Fire Chief following recent
retirements. We know Chief McCurdy will serve his department and Danville very well!

Spohn Ranch Skateparks has been selected to design and construct the new skate park at Millennium Park, a
project to be shared by the City of Danville and Boyle County Fiscal Court. In the coming months, the skate
community, park go-ers and community members will be asked to provide comments, concerns and suggestions
to Danville-Boyle County Parks & Recreation ahead of this design.

The City of Danville will honor local Veterans and active-duty services members with light post banners starting
in the Spring of 2026. Applications are available at City Hall or at www.danvilleky.org/brave

Mark your calendars for the Downtown Danville Tree Lighting on November 28" with activities from 5:00 p.m. to
7:00 p.m. AND Danville’s Small Town Christmas Festival & Parade on December 6™. For information about the
festival, please contact danvillesmalltownchristmas@gmail.com or Follow on Facebook.

CITY HALL: 859-238-1200 PARKS & REC (BUNNY DAVIS): 859-238-1233
EMERGENCY ONLY: TEXT OR CALL 9-1-1 PARKS & REC (JENNIE ROGERS): 859-516-5442
DANVILLE PD: 859-238-1224 WATER CUSTOMER SERVICE: 859-238-1200 "1 "2
NON-EMERGENCY DISPATCH: 859-238-1220 AFTER HOURS WATER: 859-238-1241

DANVILLE FIRE: 859-238-1211 PUBLIC WORKS: 859-238-1230



2025

Wednesday November 12
Areal

Thursday, November 13
Area2 &3

Friday, November 14
Area 4 &5

Monday, November 17
Area 6A

Tuesday, November 18
Area 6B

Wednesday, November 19
CEMETERY

Thursay, Novemeber 20
Area7& 8

Friday, November 21
Area 9

Monday, November 24
Area 10

Tuesday, November 25
Areal

Wednesday, November 26

OPEN/CATCH UP

How it works:

NO PICK UP THANKSGIVING  Friday, December 12

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 27

NO PICK UP THANKSGIVING

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 28

Monday, December 1
Area 12

Tuesday, December 2
Areal13 & 14

Wednesday, December 3
Areal5&16

Thursday, December 4
Areal17 & 18

Friday, December 5
OPEN/CATCH UP

Monday, December 8
Areal

Tuesday, December 9
Area 2

Wednesday, December 10
Area 3

Thursday, December 11
Area 4

Area s

Monday, December 15
Area 6A

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 16
Area 6B

Wednesday, December 17
Area?

Thursday, December 18
CEMETERY

Friday, December 19
Area 8

Monday, December 22
Area 9

Tuesday, December 23
OPEN/CATCH UP

CLOSED CHRISTMAS EVE

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 24

CLOSED DAY AFTER CHRISTMAS

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 25

Leaf Collection Schedule

SCHEDULE FOR LEAF PICK-UP 2025

Friday , December 26
Area 10

Monday, December 29
Areall

Tuesday, December 30
Area 12

Wednesday, December, 31
OPEN/CATCH UP

CLOSED NEW YEARS DAY
THURSDAY, JANUARY 1

Friday, January 2
Area13 & 14

Monday, January 5
Areal15 & 16
TUESDAY, JANUARY 6

Area17 &18

Wednesday , January 7
OPEN/CATCH UP

Place your leaves in piles between the curb and sidewalk. If there is not enough room, place the leaf pile
in the yard next to the sidewalk. Do not block the sidewalk. Do not place leaves in drainage ditches and
do not place them on the street. Do not put limbs or other yard debris in the leaf piles and DO NOT put
leaves in bags.

The provided schedule is weather-dependent. Please have your leaves properly placed by your
scheduled collection day but understand there may be delays due to weather or mechanical
issues. Catch-up days are scheduled to adjust for any issues that may arise.

Please locate your area on our leaf collection map and find a printable schedule at

https://www.danvilleky.org/leafcollection or follow the QR code below.
If you have questions regarding leaf collection, please contact City of Danville Public Works at
859-238-1230.
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